
8281
Current

Capital

600000

7000000

600000

7000000

5600000

0

9600000

0

10600000

0

   
 Programs                  

 Programs Appropriations 
Estimated

2010
indicative

2011
indicative

2012Goal 20092009

Estimated Re-estimated

 Administration and Support Services

8281 001  Treatments

 Total Of Program  

 Total  

7000000

7000000

7000000

7000000

7000000

7000000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

   
          Projects 

Estimated

2010
indicative

2011
indicative

2012Prog. 20092009

Estimated Re-estimated
 Capital Projects Appropriations 

 1 - 1  00000

Performance Measurement
Indicators

Base Value
 Strategic Objectives / Performance Indicators

Strategic
Objectives
Description

Base
Year

   

Target  

Value
2010 2011 2012

Initial
Internal

Evaluation
20092009

Target
Value

2008

Actual
Value

 Programs / Performance Indicators

Description of Performance
Indicators

Base Value
            Programs Base

Year

    

Target
   

Value
Goa
l

Initial
Internal

Evaluation

Target
Value

2009

Actual
Value

2008 2010 2011 20122009

 

 

 

Strategic Plan :

Vision    : 

Mission :

Legal Framework:

 Preparation Year :  Time Period Of Plan :   Date Of Last Update Plan :  

 Chapter :  8118   Kidney Failure Fund

Total 7600000 7600000 5600000 9600000 10600000
Total of Current 

Total of Capital 

Total of Chapter

600000

7000000

7600000

600000

7000000

7600000

5600000

0

5600000

9600000

0

9600000

10600000

0

10600000

1



Budget Summary of Kidney Failure Fund
( In JDs)

Deficit / Surplus after Financing  0
 0

 0

 Total of Current Expenditures  8,312,690

Self - Financed Projects  0
Projects Financed by Loans  0
Projects Financed by Grants  0

 Total of Capital Expenditures  0
 Total of Expenditures  8,312,690

 Deficit / Surplus before Financing  0

Description Actual

 8,312,690

Contribution of Health Insurance Fund
Contribution of Ministry of Health

 600,000
 7,712,690

 1 - Revenues

 Total of Revenues               

 2 - Expenditures

A - Current Expenditures

B - Capital Expenditures
1 -
2 -
3 -

3 -
4 - Financing Budget

B - Sources

Total of Sources

A - Uses

Total of Uses

5 - 

2008

1
2

-
-

1- SALARIES,WAGES & ALLOWANCES  0
2- OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES

3- TRANSFERABLE EXPENDITURES
4- OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-RECURRENT)

8,312,690
 0
 0



(In JDs)

Budget Summary of   Kidney Failure Fund

5600000 9600000 10600000

1331

1332

145

 Gov Subsidy (Current)
 Gov Subsidy (Capital)
 Miscellaneous Revenues

5000000

0

600000

9000000

0

600000

10000000

0

600000

Total Revenues    

5600000 9600000 10600000

221  Use of Goods and Services 5600000 9600000 10600000

  Total Current Expenditures 

4113001 Budget Surplus before financing 0 0 0

202002 0 0 0 Government Grants - Capital

5113001 Repayment of deficit before financing 0 0 0

 Revenues

 Expenditures   
  A - Current Expenditures       

000Total Capital Expenditures   

  B - Capital Expenditures   

 Financing Budget
 A - Uses    

0 0 0 Total Uses  
 B - Sources  

0 0 0 Total Sources  

 Deficit \ Surplus before Financing
Total Expenditures   5600000 9600000 10600000

0 0 0

 Deficit \ Surplus after Financing 0 0 0

Description 
Estimated Indicative Indicative

2010 2011 2012

Re-Estimated

2009

0

7000000

600000

7600000

Estimated
2009

0

7000000

600000

7600000

600000600000

600000600000

70000007000000

70000007000000

76000007600000

00

00

00

00

00

00



Revenues

 (In JDs)8118

1331

1332

1454

016

016

007

000

000

001

5000000

0

600000

9000000

0

600000

10000000

0

600000

10000000

0

600000

9000000

0

600000

5000000

0

600000

10000000

0

600000

9000000

0

600000

5000000

0

600000

1060000096000005600000

Total of Item  

Total of Item  

Total of Item  

Total  

Total  

Total  
 Total Revenues  

Kidney Failure Fund

Ministry of Health    

Ministry of Health    

Other Revenues for Kidney Failure Fund    

Gov Subsidy (Current)

Gov Subsidy (Capital)

Other Revenues of Independent Institution

Chapter : 
GROUP

No.
Item Description Estimated Indicative Indicative

2010 2011 2012

       

Re-Estimated
2009

0

7000000

600000

0

7000000

600000

7600000

0

7000000

600000

Estimated
2009

0

7000000

600000

0

7000000

600000

0

7000000

600000

7600000

Ministry of Health    

Ministry of Health    

Contribution of Health Insurance Fund    



Chapter : 118 Kidney Failure Fund
Item

No Title
Actual  

SALARIES,WAGES & ALLOWANCES

OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES(SERVICES & SUPPLIES)

TRANSFERABLE EXPENDITURES

OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-RECURRENT)

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

201
202
203
204
205
206
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

401
402

Classified Employees
Permanent Unclassified Employees
Contract Employees
Wages
Personal Cost Of Living Allowance 
Family Allowance
Basic Allowance
Technical Allowance
Specialization Allowance
Over - Time Allowance
Additional Allowance
Other Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Transport Allowance
Field Visit Allowance
Employees Bonuses

Rents
Telecommunications Services
Water
Electricity
Fuels
Maintenance Of machines,Furniture Apparatuses And Its Accessories
Maintenance,Repair Of Buildings And Its Accessories
Office Supplies
Raw Materials (medicines,films ,food and supplies)
Cleaning Services &Its Supplies (Including Cleaning Contracts)
Insurance
Official Travel Missions
Others

Social Security
Contributions
Scholarships & Training Cources
Subsidies
Non - Employees'Bonuses
Refunds On Previous Years Collections
Interests
Pension & Compensations

Furniture
Machines & Equipments

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

8312690

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

0

8312690

0

0

Total    

Total    

Total    

Total    

2008

8312690      Total of Chapter   

100

200

300

400

/1-
Summary of Current Expenditures For the Year   2008

(In JDs )



Overall Summary of Current Expenditures
For the years 2009 - 2012

( In JDs )8118  Kidney Failure Fund

22  Use of Goods and Services
2211  Use of Goods and Services

214   Other goods and services expenses 5600000 9600000 10600000

Estimated Indicative IndicativeDescription
Group item

Chapter :

5600000 9600000 10600000Total    
5600000 9600000 10600000Total of Chapter    

2010 2011 2012
Re-estimated

2009

600000

600000

600000

Estimated
2009

600000

600000

600000



( In JDs )
8118 Kidney Failure Fund
8281 Administration and Support Services

22  Use of Goods and Services
2211  Use of Goods and Services

214   Other goods and services expenses

5000000

600000

9000000

600000

10000000

600000

Chapter :
Program :

006

027

  Medical treatments

  Researches and Studies Expenses for Kidney Functions and A

5600000 9600000 10600000Total of Program    

5600000 9600000 10600000Total of Chapter   

Estimated indicative indicativeDescriptionGroup item
2010 2011 2012

5600000 9600000 10600000

For the years 2009 - 2012
Current Expenditures According to Program

5600000 9600000 10600000Total     

Re-estimated

2009

600000600000
0

600000

0

600000

Estimated
2009

600000600000
600000600000

600000600000



Overall Summary of Capital Expenditures 
For the years 2009 - 2012

( In JDs )8118  Kidney Failure Fund

 Expenditures

22  Use of Goods and Services
2211  Use of Goods and Services

512  Operating and maintenance Expenses 0 0 0

Estimated indicative indicativeDescription
Group item

Chapter :

0 0 0Total   
0 0 0Total of Chapter   

2010 2011 2012
Re-estimated

2009

7000000

Estimated
2009

7000000
70000007000000

70000007000000



Capital Expenditures According to Programs and Projects
For the years 2009 - 2012

( In JDs )8118 Kidney Failure Fund
8281  Administration and Support Services

Project   001     Treatments

22  Use of Goods and Services
2211  Use of Goods and Services

512  Operating and maintenance Expenses

0 0 0

Chapter :  
Program :  

049  Medical treatment expenses for those suffering from kidn

0 0 0Total of item   

0 0 0Total of Programs   
0 0 0Total of Chapter    

Fund Source 202002  Government Grants - Capital
Estimated Indicative IndicativeDescription

Group
item

2010 2011 2012

00Total of Project   0 0

Re-Estimated

2009

7000000

7000000

Estimated
2009

7000000

7000000

7000000 70000007000000

70000007000000

70000007000000
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