Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund

Visio	n :																
Miss	ion :																
Lega	l Fram	ework	:														
	egic I																
Prepa	ration Y	ear :				Time Period O	f Plan	1 :			l	Date	Of Last Up	date Pla	an :		
Stra	tegic	Objec	tive	s/	Perf	ormance Indicators											
	Strat Objec				Por	formance Measurement		Base Base	Value	Actu Valu			Internal		Targ	jet	
	Descri				rei	Indicators		Year	Value	200			Evaluation 2009	2010	201	1	2012
1 -				1				0	0)		0	0		
Prog	grams	/ Perf	form	nan	ce Ir	ndicators											
								Base '	Value	Actu		get	Initial Internal		Targ	ıet	
Goa I		Prograi	ms			Description of Performa Indicators	nce	Base Year	Value	Valu			Evaluation	2040			2042
						maicators		I eai		200	3 20	09	2009	2010	201	1	2012
Prog	Programs Appropriations																
Goal					D				Estim		Re-estim				ative		licative
Ooai		1			Pro	grams				2009 2009 600000 600000			2010 2011 5600000 9600000			10600000	
1	8281		Administration and Support Services			and Support Services			700000			0	96000		0		
'	0201					rana cappon con noco		Total	760000		7600000		5600000	96000		10600000	
							Total of Current						5600000	9600000		10600000	
							Tota	l of Capita	7000000		0 7000000		0	0		0	
							Total	of Chapte	r 760000	00 7	7600000 5		5600000	9600000		10600000	
Can	ital Pı	ojects	s Δn	nrc	nria	tions											
Сар		-	J / (P	P. C	p. ia				Estim	ated	Re-estim	ated	Estimated	indic	ative	inc	licative
Prog	J-	Proje	ects						200	9	2009)	2010	20	11	:	2012
8281	00	Trea	tmen	ts					700000		7000000		0	0		0	
						Tot	tal Of	Program			7000000		0	0		0	
								Total	700000	00	7000000		0	0		0	

	(In JDs)
Description	Actual
·	2008
1 - Revenues	
1 - Contribution of Health Insurance Fund	600,000
2 - Contribution of Ministry of Health	7,712,690
Total of Revenues	8,312,690
2 - Expenditures	
A - Current Expenditures	
1- SALARIES,WAGES & ALLOWANCES	0
2- OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES	8,312,690
3- TRANSFERABLE EXPENDITURES	0
4- OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-RECURRENT)	0
Total of Current Expenditures	8,312,690
B - Capital Expenditures	
1 - Self - Financed Projects	0
2 - Projects Financed by Loans	0
3 - Projects Financed by Grants	0
Total of Capital Expenditures	0
Total of Expenditures	8,312,690
3 - Deficit / Surplus before Financing	0
4 - Financing Budget	
A - Uses	
Total of Uses	0
B - Sources	
Total of Sources	0
5 - Deficit / Surplus after Financing	0
	· ·
	-

Budget Summary of Kidney Failure Fund

		Estimated	Re-Estimated	Estimated	Indicative	Indicative
	Description	2009	2009	2010	2011	2012
Reve	enues	1				1
1331	Gov Subsidy (Current)	0	0	5000000	9000000	10000000
1332	Gov Subsidy (Capital)	7000000	7000000	0	0	0
145	Miscellaneous Revenues	600000	600000	600000	600000	600000
	Total Revenues	7600000	7600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
Expe	enditures	•	•			
A - C	urrent Expenditures					
221	Use of Goods and Services	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
	Total Current Expenditures	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
B - C	apital Expenditures			'		
000000	10 10 11			la la	Ь	la .
202002	Government Grants - Capital	7000000	7000000	0	0	0
	Total Capital Expenditures	7000000	7000000	0	0	0
	Total Expenditures	7600000	7600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
Defici	t \ Surplus before Financing	0	0	0	0	0
Fina	ncing Budget					
A - Us						
5113001	Repayment of deficit before financing	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Uses	0	0	0	0	0
B - Sc	ources		•	'		
4113001	Budget Surplus before financing	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Sources	0	0	0	0	0
Defici	t \ Surplus after Financing	0	0	0	0	0

Revenues

Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund

GROUP	Item	Description	Estimate	d Re-Estimated	Estimated	Indicative	Indicative
No.	1.0	Description	2009	2009	2010	2011	2012
1331		Gov Subsidy (Current)					
	016	Ministry of Health					
	000	Ministry of Health	0	0	5000000	9000000	10000000
		Total of It	m 0	0	5000000	9000000	10000000
		To	tal ⁰	0	5000000	9000000	10000000
1332		Gov Subsidy (Capital)			<u>'</u>		
	016	Ministry of Health					
	000	Ministry of Health	7000000	7000000	0	0	0
		Total of It	m 7000000	7000000	0	0	0
		To	tal 7000000	7000000	0	0	0
1454		Other Revenues of Independent Institution					
	007	Other Revenues for Kidney Failure Fund					
	001	Contribution of Health Insurance Fund	600000	600000	600000	600000	600000
		Total of It	m 600000	600000	600000	600000	600000
		To	tal 600000	600000	600000	600000	600000
		Total Revenu	es 7600000	7600000	5600000	9600000	10600000

Summary of Current Expenditures For the Year 2008

Chapter: 118 /1-Kidney Failure Fund

Onapid	1. 118 /1-Kidney Failure Fund	(IN JDS)
	ltem	Actual
No	Title	2008
100	SALARIES,WAGES & ALLOWANCES	
101	Classified Employees	0
102	Permanent Unclassified Employees	0
103	Contract Employees	0
104	Wages	0
105	Personal Cost Of Living Allowance	0
106	Family Allowance	0
107	Basic Allowance	0
108	Technical Allowance	0
109	Specialization Allowance	0
110 111	Over - Time Allowance Additional Allowance	0
112	Other Allowance	0
113	Transportation Allowance	0
114	Transport Allowance	
115	Field Visit Allowance	
116	Employees Bonuses	
	Total	0
200	OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES(SERVICES & SUPPLIES)	
201	Rents	C
202	Telecommunications Services	ď
203	Water	Ö
204	Electricity	
205	Fuels	
206	Maintenance Of machines, Furniture Apparatuses And Its Accessories	0
208	Maintenance, Repair Of Buildings And Its Accessories	C
209	Office Supplies	0
210	Raw Materials (medicines,films ,food and supplies)	0
211	Cleaning Services &Its Supplies (Including Cleaning Contracts)	0
212	Insurance	0
213	Official Travel Missions	0
214	Others	8312690
	Total	8312690
300	TRANSFERABLE EXPENDITURES	
301	Social Security	0
302	Contributions	0
303	Scholarships & Training Cources	0
304	Subsidies	0
305	Non - Employees'Bonuses	0
306	Refunds On Previous Years Collections	0
307	Interests	0
308	Pension & Compensations	
400	OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-RECURRENT)	0
		_
401	Furniture	9
402	Machines & Equipments	0
	Total	0
	Total of Chapter	8312690

Overall Summary of Current Expenditures
For the years 2009 - 2012
Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund

•		•					(111 0 2 3)
		Description	Estimated	Re-estimated	Estimated	Indicative	Indicative
Group	item	•	2009	2009	2010	2011	2012
22		Use of Goods and Services					
2211		Use of Goods and Services					
	214	Other goods and services expenses	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
		Total	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
		Total of Chapter	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000

Current Expenditures According to Program For the years 2009 - 2012

Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund

Program: 8281 Administration and Support Services (In JDs)

Group	item		Description	Estimated	Re-estimated	Estimated	indicative	indicative
			·	2009	2009	2010	2011	2012
22		Use	of Goods and Services					
2211		Use	of Goods and Services					
	214	4 Other goods and services expenses 6		600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
		006	Medical treatments	0	0	5000000	9000000	10000000
		027	Researches and Studies Expenses for Kidney Functions and	600000	600000	600000	600000	600000
			Total	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
			Total of Program	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000
			Total of Chapter	600000	600000	5600000	9600000	10600000

Overall Summary of Capital Expenditures For the years 2009 - 2012

Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund (In JDs)

Group	item	Description	Estimated 2009	Re-estimated 2009	Estimated 2010	indicative 2011	indicative 2012
		Expenditures					
22		Use of Goods and Services					
2211		Use of Goods and Services					
	512	Operating and maintenance Expenses	7000000	700000	0	0	0
		Total	7000000	700000	0	0	0
		Total of Chapter	7000000	7000000	0	0	0

Capital Expenditures According to Programs and Projects For the years 2009 - 2012

Chapter: 8118 Kidney Failure Fund (In JDs)

•			•					•				
Progr	am :	8281	Administration and Support	rt Services								
Proj	ect	001 Tr	reatments									
Fund S	Source	202002	02 Government Grants - Capital									
Group	item		Description	Estimated 2009	Re-Estimated 2009	Estimated 2010	Indicative 2011	Indicative 2012				
22		Use of Go	ods and Services									
2211		Use of Goo	ds and Services									
	512	Operating an	d maintenance Expenses									
	049	Medical treatm	nent expenses for those suffering from kidr	7000000	7000000	0	0	p				
		'	Total of item	7000000	7000000	0	0	0				
			Total of Project	7000000	7000000	0	0	0				
			Total of Programs	7000000	7000000	0	0	0				
			Total of Chapter	7000000	7000000	0	0	0				